

**ODISHA ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION**  
**BIDYUT NIYAMAK BHAVAN**  
**UNIT – VIII, BHUBANESWAR – 751 012**  
**PBX: (0674) 2393097, 2396117**  
**FAX: (0674) 2395781, 2393306**  
**E-mail : orierc@rediffmail.com**  
**Website : [www.orierc.org](http://www.orierc.org)**  
\*\*\*\*\*

**Corrigendum**

The Commission has passed Retail Supply Tariff Order for CESU, NESCO, WESCO and SOUTHCO for FY 2012-13 in Case No. 93, 94, 95 & 96/2011 on 23.03.2012. There are some typographical errors in the said Order which require correction as follows:

**Para 487 (b) line 4**

“Energy charge as per actual drawal or 70% load factor of the contract demand per month” should be read as

Energy charge as per actual drawal or 70% load factor of the maximum demand (other than off-peak hours) per month

**Similarly Annexure-B Para (xi) line 3**

“Energy charge as per actual drawal or 70% load factor of the contract demand per month” should be read as

Energy charge as per actual drawal or 70% load factor of the maximum demand (other than off-peak hours) per month

**Para 117 & 173 (Pages 34 & 41 respectively)**

The heading of those paras should be read as East Coast Railway instead of South Eastern Railway.